
Bethel University (2-0) -vs- UW-River Falls (1-1)
9/14/2019 at River Falls, Wis. (David Smith Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1 p.m.   End of Game: 4:15 pm   Duration: 3:15
Referee: Tim Duffy   Line Judge: Ted Starck   Side Judge: Tim Neargarder   Umpire: Nicholas Neds
Back Judge: Matt Stieber   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Dean Oscar   Field Judge: Kent Walters

Date: 9/14/2019
Site: River Falls, Wis. (David Smith Stadium)
Attendance: 1113

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
BU 0 10 21 7 38
UWRF 0 13 7 0 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play BU UWRF
2nd 12:20 BU - Max Janes 4 yd run (Bjorn Charles kick), 8 plays, 21 yards, TOP 5:03 7 0

2nd 04:54
UWRF - Alex Herink 37 yd pass from Ben Beckman (Bobby Patterson kick failed) 7 plays, 99 yards,
TOP 1:37 7 6

2nd 01:11
UWRF - Brett Wadman 30 yd pass from Ben Beckman (Bobby Patterson kick) 3 plays, 60 yards, TOP
0:22 7 13

2nd 00:02 BU - Bjorn Charles 35 yd field goal 5 plays, 48 yards, TOP 1:06 10 13
3rd 11:12 BU - Drew Larsen 29 yd pass from Jaran Roste (Bjorn Charles kick) 6 plays, 48 yards, TOP 2:53 17 13

3rd 08:57
UWRF - Alex Traxler 41 yd pass from Ben Beckman (Bobby Patterson kick) 6 plays, 64 yards, TOP
1:45 17 20

3rd 05:25 BU - Drew Larsen 52 yd pass from Jaran Roste (Bjorn Charles kick) 6 plays, 61 yards, TOP 3:23 24 20
3rd 02:07 BU - Drew Larsen 33 yd pass from Jaran Roste (Bjorn Charles kick) 6 plays, 74 yards, TOP 2:27 31 20
4th 10:41 BU - Jaran Roste 60 yd run (Bjorn Charles kick), 3 plays, 65 yards, TOP 0:56 38 20



Individual Offense
 
 
Bethel University

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jaran Roste 21 33 299 3 0 52 0
Totals 21 33 299 3 0 52 0

UW-River Falls

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ben Beckman 16 40 258 3 2 41 3
Totals 16 40 258 3 2 41 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jaran Roste 14 111 7 104 1 60 7.4
Sam Gibas 21 79 7 72 0 14 3.4
Sid Boros 3 26 0 26 0 13 8.7
Fisher Marberg 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Max Janes 2 6 0 6 1 4 3.0
Mike Delich 3 2 0 2 0 1 0.7
Totals 44 231 14 217 2 60 4.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Luke Fugate 9 63 2 61 0 46 6.8
Ben Beckman 9 64 18 46 0 30 5.1
Tyler Blum 3 19 0 19 0 14 6.3
Sam Altena 6 12 8 4 0 4 0.7
Jared Hunter 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Alex Hohenstein 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Sutton Schultz 2 0 1 -1 0 0 -0.5
Totals 31 159 30 129 0 46 4.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Drew Larsen 9 197 3 52
Sid Boros 4 44 0 20
Andrew Cole 3 33 0 14
Sam Gibas 3 13 0 11
Jon Pytlak 1 6 0 6
Levi Duininck 1 6 0 6
Totals 21 299 3 52

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Alex Traxler 6 100 1 41
Alex Herink 3 68 1 37
Brett Wadman 3 44 1 30
Alex Hohenstein 2 35 0 26
Alex Wickliff 1 9 0 9
Sam Altena 1 2 0 2
Totals 16 258 3 41

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jaran Roste 5 186 37.2 43 4 0 0
Dane Schumacher 2 81 40.5 41 0 0 0
Totals 7 267 38.9 43 4 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bobby Patterson 7 272 38.9 49 1 0 0
Totals 7 272 38.9 49 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Nic Jones 0 0 0 4 72 34 0 0 0
Matt Feldick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Cale Ferrin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Total 0 0 0 4 72 34 2 4 3

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Luke Fugate 0 0 0 1 28 28 0 0 0
Athen Ashton 0 0 0 3 31 16 0 0 0
Sam Altena 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 81 28 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Bjorn Charles 2nd 00:02 35 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Bjorn Charles 6 272 0 0 45.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Mason Craker 4 212 0 0 53.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Bethel University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cale Ferrin 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-1 — — —
John Sfire 4 2 6 2.0/4 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Tavian Swanson 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kyle Peach 3 2 5 1.5/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Delich 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Max Janes 3 1 4 2.0/15 2.0/15 — —/— - — — —
Riley McCann 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Feldick 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-3 — — —
Jacob Hall 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brayden Finkbei 1 1 2 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Levi Duininck 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Burgoon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Anthony Hockett 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Judson Williams 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
George Bolt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Nate Chau — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jon Pytlak 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bronson Pe'a 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trei Driskell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dane Schumacher 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
N. Hanson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Judd 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant Friedlein — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 42 14 56 7.0/30 3.0/18 1 —/— 2-4 5 — —

UW-River Falls Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Max Praschak 7 6 13 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Calvin Rosen 6 3 9 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jacob Lytle 6 2 8 1.0/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ted Androli 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Charlie Sanders 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Grieves 4 1 5 2.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Powers 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Athen Ashton 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer Scott — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Drew Hahn 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Turner 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cade Henry 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eli Newton 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Freedom Hunt — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaiah Nelson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Altena 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blake Gleason — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Ertz — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andy Metcalf 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Youngmark 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bailey Germain 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keegan Nielsen 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Team 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 47 30 77 4.0/14 —/0 1 1/— - 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Bethel University

UW-River Falls

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BU22 15:00 KO BU43 12:06 PUNT 5-21 2:54
1st BU30 11:02 PUNT BU34 08:48 PUNT 3-4 2:14
1st BU20 07:55 PUNT UWRF44 03:48 PUNT 8-36 4:07
1st BU47 02:23 PUNT UWRF32 12:20 HALF 8-21 5:03
2nd BU40 11:16 PUNT UWRF44 09:17 PUNT 3-16 1:59
2nd UWRF07 08:31 INT UWRF01 06:31 DOWNS 4-6 2:00
2nd BU26 04:50 KO UWRF40 01:33 FUMB 9-34 3:17
2nd BU33 01:06 KO UWRF19 15:00 FG 5-48 1:06
3rd UWRF48 14:05 PUNT UWRF00 11:12 TD 6-48 2:53
3rd BU39 08:48 KO UWRF00 05:25 TD 6-61 3:23
3rd BU26 04:34 PUNT UWRF00 02:07 TD 6-74 2:27
3rd BU11 00:31 PUNT BU30 13:58 PUNT 4-19 1:33
4th BU35 11:37 DOWNS UWRF00 10:41 TD 3-65 0:56
4th UWRF46 09:45 INT UWRF45 08:36 PUNT 3-1 1:09
4th UWRF46 06:41 DOWNS UWRF43 04:24 PUNT 3-3 2:17
4th BU36 01:42 DOWNS BU49 00:00 HALF 2-13 1:42

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UWRF22 12:06 PUNT UWRF21 11:02 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:04
1st UWRF25 08:48 PUNT UWRF33 07:55 PUNT 3-8 0:53
1st UWRF06 03:48 PUNT UWRF04 02:23 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:25
2nd UWRF40 12:14 KO UWRF43 11:16 PUNT 3-3 0:58
2nd UWRF01 09:17 PUNT UWRF03 08:31 INT 2-2 0:46
2nd UWRF01 06:31 DOWNS BU00 04:54 TD 7-99 1:37
2nd UWRF40 01:33 FUMB BU00 01:11 TD 3-60 0:22
3rd UWRF25 14:53 KO UWRF17 14:05 PUNT 3-(-8) 0:48
3rd UWRF36 10:42 KO BU00 08:57 TD 6-64 1:45
3rd UWRF23 05:16 KO UWRF32 04:34 PUNT 3-9 0:42
3rd UWRF35 02:02 KO BU48 00:31 PUNT 4-17 1:31
4th UWRF30 13:58 PUNT BU35 11:37 DOWNS 10-35 2:21
4th UWRF40 10:28 KO UWRF49 09:45 INT 3-9 0:43
4th UWRF07 08:36 PUNT UWRF46 06:41 DOWNS 8-39 1:55
4th UWRF11 04:24 PUNT BU36 01:42 DOWNS 10-53 2:42



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
RF WINS THE TOSS, DEFER TO 2ND HALF, BETHEL TO RECEIVEUWRF ball on UWRF35.UWRF ball on UWRF35.Mason Craker kickoff 60 yards
to the BU5, Nic Jones return 17 yards to the BU22 (Calvin Rosen;Spencer Scott).
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bethel University at 15:00
1st and 10 at BU22 Sam Gibas rush for 6 yards to the BU28 (Spencer Scott;Max Praschak).
2nd and 4 at BU28 Jaran Roste pass complete to Sid Boros for 12 yards to the BU40, 1ST DOWN BU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BU40 Sam Gibas rush for 1 yard to the BU41 (Ted Androli).
2nd and 9 at BU41 Jaran Roste pass complete to Sam Gibas for 2 yards to the BU43 (Eli Newton;Jacob Lytle).
3rd and 7 at BU43 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to Jon Pytlak.
4th and 7 at BU43 Jaran Roste punt 35 yards to the UWRF22.
Total 5 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 2:54

UW-River Falls at 12:06
1st and 10 at UWRF22 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 12:06.
1st and 10 at UWRF22 Sutton Schultz rush for no gain to the UWRF22 (John Sfire;Matt Feldick).
2nd and 10 at UWRF22 Sutton Schultz rush for loss of 1 yard to the UWRF21 (Riley McCann).
3rd and 11 at UWRF21 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Brett Wadman.
4th and 11 at UWRF21 Bobby Patterson punt 49 yards to the BU30, fair catch by Nic Jones.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

Bethel University at 11:02
1st and 10 at BU30 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 11:02.
1st and 10 at BU30 Jaran Roste pass complete to Sam Gibas for no gain to the BU30 (Max Praschak).
2nd and 10 at BU30 PENALTY BU personal foul 15 yards to the BU15.
2nd and 25 at BU15 Sam Gibas rush for 1 yard to the BU16 (Brandon Powers).
3rd and 24 at BU16 PENALTY UWRF offside 5 yards to the BU21.
3rd and 19 at BU21 Jaran Roste pass complete to Andrew Cole for 13 yards to the BU34 (Ted Androli;Spencer Scott).
4th and 6 at BU34 Dane Schumacher punt 41 yards to the UWRF25.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

UW-River Falls at 08:48
1st and 10 at UWRF25 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 08:48.
1st and 10 at UWRF25 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Traxler for 6 yards to the UWRF31 (Levi Duininck).
2nd and 4 at UWRF31 Sam Altena rush for 2 yards to the UWRF33 (John Sfire).
3rd and 2 at UWRF33 Luke Fugate rush for no gain to the UWRF33 (Mike Delich).
4th and 2 at UWRF33 Bobby Patterson punt 47 yards to the BU20.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:53

Bethel University at 07:55
1st and 10 at BU20 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 07:55.
1st and 10 at BU20 Sam Gibas rush for loss of 1 yard to the BU19 (Tyler Grieves).
2nd and 11 at BU19 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 18 yards to the BU37, 1ST DOWN BU (Calvin Rosen;Freedom

Hunt).
1st and 10 at BU37 Fisher Marberg rush for 7 yards to the BU44 (Max Praschak;Spencer Scott).
2nd and 3 at BU44 PENALTY BU personal foul 9 yards to the BU35.
2nd and 12 at BU35 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to Jon Pytlak.
3rd and 12 at BU35 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to John Carlson.
4th and 12 at BU35 Jake Marsh pass incomplete to Drew Larsen (D. Turner), PENALTY UWRF pass interference (D. Turner) 15 yards

to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN BU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BU50 Sam Gibas rush for 1 yard to the UWRF49 (Max Praschak;Tyler Grieves).
2nd and 9 at UWRF49 Jaran Roste rush for 5 yards to the UWRF44 (Charlie Sanders).
3rd and 4 at UWRF44 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to Drew Larsen.
4th and 4 at UWRF44 Jaran Roste punt 38 yards to the UWRF6.
Total 8 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 4:07

UW-River Falls at 03:48
1st and 10 at UWRF06 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 03:48.
1st and 10 at UWRF06 Luke Fugate rush for 1 yard to the UWRF7 (Mike Delich;Tavian Swanson).
2nd and 9 at UWRF07 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Hohenstein.
3rd and 9 at UWRF07 Ben Beckman sacked for loss of 3 yards to the UWRF4 (John Sfire).
4th and 12 at UWRF04 Bobby Patterson punt 49 yards to the BU47, fair catch by Nic Jones.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Bethel University at 02:23
1st and 10 at BU47 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 02:23.
1st and 10 at BU47 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 21 yards to the UWRF32, 1ST DOWN BU, out-of-bounds (Calvin

Rosen).
1st and 10 at UWRF32 PENALTY BU false start 5 yards to the UWRF37.



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and 15 at UWRF37 PENALTY BU false start 5 yards to the UWRF42.
1st and 20 at UWRF42 Sam Gibas rush for 3 yards to the UWRF39 (Charlie Sanders).
2nd and 17 at UWRF39 Jaran Roste rush for 7 yards to the UWRF32 (Drew Hahn).
3rd and 10 at UWRF32 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 5:03

UW-River Falls at 12:14
1st and 10 at UWRF40 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 12:14.
1st and 10 at UWRF40 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Herink.
2nd and 10 at UWRF40 Ben Beckman rush for 3 yards to the UWRF43 (Jon Pytlak).
3rd and 7 at UWRF43 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Herink.
4th and 7 at UWRF43 Bobby Patterson punt 17 yards to the BU40, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58

Bethel University at 11:16
1st and 10 at BU40 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 11:16.
1st and 10 at BU40 Jaran Roste rush for 2 yards to the BU42 (Ted Androli;Jacob Lytle).
2nd and 8 at BU42 PENALTY BU false start 5 yards to the BU47.
2nd and 13 at BU47 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 9 yards to the UWRF44 (Calvin Rosen).
3rd and 4 at UWRF44 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to Sam Gibas.
4th and 4 at UWRF44 Jaran Roste punt 43 yards to the UWRF1.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:59

UW-River Falls at 09:17
1st and 10 at UWRF01 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 09:17.
1st and 10 at UWRF01 Luke Fugate rush for 2 yards to the UWRF3 (John Sfire).
2nd and 8 at UWRF03 Ben Beckman pass intercepted by Matt Feldick at the UWRF10, Matt Feldick return 3 yards to the UWRF7 (Sam

Altena).
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46

Bethel University at 08:31
1st and GOAL at UWRF07 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 08:31.
1st and GOAL at UWRF07 Max Janes rush for 2 yards to the UWRF5 (Ted Androli).
2nd and GOAL at UWRF05 Timeout Bethel University, clock 07:53.
2nd and GOAL at UWRF05 Jaran Roste rush for 3 yards to the UWRF2 (Drew Hahn).
3rd and GOAL at UWRF02 Jaran Roste rush for no gain to the UWRF2 (Max Praschak).
4th and GOAL at UWRF02 Mike Delich rush for 1 yard to the UWRF1 (Athen Ashton;Blake Gleason).
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

UW-River Falls at 06:31
1st and 10 at UWRF01 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 06:31.
1st and 10 at UWRF01 Luke Fugate rush for 6 yards to the UWRF7 (Brayden Finkbei).
2nd and 4 at UWRF07 Luke Fugate rush for 46 yards to the BU47, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Judson Williams).
1st and 10 at BU47 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Traxler.
2nd and 10 at BU47 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Traxler for 7 yards to the BU40 (Cale Ferrin).
3rd and 3 at BU40 Ben Beckman pass complete to Sam Altena for 2 yards to the BU38, out-of-bounds (Tavian Swanson).
4th and 1 at BU38 Jared Hunter rush for 1 yard to the BU37, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Levi Duininck).
1st and 10 at BU37 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Herink for 37 yards to the BU0, 1ST DOWN UWRF, TOUCHDOWN, clock

04:54.
1st and GOAL at BU03 Timeout UW-River Falls, clock 04:54.
1st and GOAL at BU03 Bobby Patterson kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at UWRF35 Mason Craker kickoff 39 yards to the BU26, Nic Jones return 0 yards to the BU26 (Bailey Germain).
Total 7 plays, 99 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Bethel University 7-6 UW-River Falls

Bethel University at 04:50
1st and 10 at BU26 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 04:50.
1st and 10 at BU26 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to Jon Pytlak (Max Praschak).
2nd and 10 at BU26 Sam Gibas rush for 9 yards to the BU35 (Calvin Rosen).
3rd and 1 at BU35 Sam Gibas rush for 3 yards to the BU38, 1ST DOWN BU (Max Praschak).
1st and 10 at BU38 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 4 yards to the BU42 (Cade Henry).
2nd and 6 at BU42 Sam Gibas rush for 2 yards to the BU44 (Jacob Lytle).
3rd and 4 at BU44 Jaran Roste pass complete to Levi Duininck for 6 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN BU (Cade Henry).
1st and 10 at BU50 Sam Gibas rush for 4 yards to the UWRF46, out-of-bounds (Max Praschak).
2nd and 6 at UWRF46 PENALTY BU false start 5 yards to the BU49.
2nd and 11 at BU49 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to John Carlson.
3rd and 11 at BU49 Jaran Roste pass complete to Sam Gibas for 11 yards to the UWRF40, fumble forced by Keegan Nielsen, fumble

by Sam Gibas recovered by UWRF Keegan Nielsen at UWRF40.
Total 9 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 3:17

UW-River Falls at 01:33
1st and 10 at UWRF40 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 01:33.



 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, BU ball on BU35.Bjorn Charles kickoff 46 yards to the UWRF19, fair catch by Alex Wickliff.
 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at UWRF40 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Brett Wadman.
2nd and 10 at UWRF40 Ben Beckman rush for 30 yards to the BU30, 1ST DOWN UWRF, out-of-bounds (Cale Ferrin).
1st and 10 at BU30 Timeout Bethel University, clock 01:19.
1st and 10 at BU30 Ben Beckman pass complete to Brett Wadman for 30 yards to the BU0, 1ST DOWN UWRF, TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:11.
1st and GOAL at BU03 Bobby Patterson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UWRF35 Mason Craker kickoff 53 yards to the BU12, Nic Jones return 21 yards to the BU33 (Isaiah Nelson).
Total 3 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 0:22

Bethel University 7-13 UW-River Falls

Bethel University at 01:06
1st and 10 at BU33 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:06.
1st and 10 at BU33 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 16 yards to the BU49, 1ST DOWN BU (Max Praschak;Ben Ertz).
1st and 10 at BU49 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 15 yards to the UWRF36, 1ST DOWN BU (Athen Ashton).
1st and 10 at UWRF36 Sam Gibas rush for 8 yards to the UWRF28 (Jacob Lytle).
2nd and 2 at UWRF28 Timeout UW-River Falls, clock 00:15.
2nd and 2 at UWRF28 Jaran Roste rush for 9 yards to the UWRF19, 1ST DOWN BU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at UWRF19 Timeout Bethel University, clock 00:02.
1st and 10 at UWRF19 Timeout UW-River Falls, clock 00:02.
1st and 10 at UWRF19 Bjorn Charles field goal attempt from 35 GOOD, clock 00:02.
1st and GOAL at BU35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 5 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Bethel University 10-13 UW-River Falls

UW-River Falls at 14:53
1st and 10 at UWRF25 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at UWRF25 Sam Altena rush for loss of 8 yards to the UWRF17 (Kyle Peach;Brayden Finkbei).
2nd and 18 at UWRF17 Ben Beckman pass incomplete.
3rd and 18 at UWRF17 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Evan Verhota.
4th and 18 at UWRF17 Bobby Patterson punt 31 yards to the UWRF48, fair catch by John Sfire.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Bethel University at 14:05
1st and 10 at UWRF48 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 14:05.
1st and 10 at UWRF48 Sam Gibas rush for 1 yard to the UWRF47 (Max Praschak).
2nd and 9 at UWRF47 Jaran Roste pass complete to Sid Boros for 2 yards to the UWRF45 (Max Praschak).
3rd and 7 at UWRF45 Jaran Roste pass complete to Andrew Cole for 6 yards to the UWRF39.
4th and 1 at UWRF39 Jaran Roste rush for 1 yard to the UWRF38, 1ST DOWN BU (Eli Newton).
1st and 10 at UWRF38 Jaran Roste rush for 9 yards to the UWRF29 (Calvin Rosen).
2nd and 1 at UWRF29 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 29 yards to the UWRF0, 1ST DOWN BU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:12.
1st and GOAL at UWRF03 Bjorn Charles kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BU35 Bjorn Charles kickoff 45 yards to the UWRF20, Athen Ashton return 16 yards to the UWRF36 (Bronson Pe'a).
Total 6 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Bethel University 17-13 UW-River Falls

UW-River Falls at 11:12
1st and 10 at UWRF36 Luke Fugate rush for 1 yard to the UWRF37 (John Sfire;Max Janes).
2nd and 9 at UWRF37 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 10:42, UWRF ball on UWRF37.
2nd and 9 at UWRF37 Ben Beckman pass complete to Brett Wadman for 8 yards to the UWRF45 (Cale Ferrin).
3rd and 1 at UWRF45 Ben Beckman rush for 1 yard to the UWRF46, 1ST DOWN UWRF (TEAM).
1st and 10 at UWRF46 Alex Hohenstein rush for loss of 1 yard to the UWRF45 (John Sfire).
2nd and 11 at UWRF45 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Herink, PENALTY BU false start 5 yards to the UWRF40, NO PLAY.
2nd and 6 at UWRF40 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Brett Wadman, PENALTY UWRF holding 10 yards to the 50 yardline, NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at UWRF50 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Traxler for 9 yards to the BU41 (Kyle Peach).
3rd and 7 at BU41 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Traxler for 41 yards to the BU0, 1ST DOWN UWRF, TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:57.
1st and GOAL at BU03 Bobby Patterson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UWRF35 Mason Craker kickoff 60 yards to the BU5, Nic Jones return 34 yards to the BU39 (Athen Ashton).
Total 6 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 1:45

Bethel University 17-20 UW-River Falls

Bethel University at 08:48
1st and 10 at BU39 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 08:48.
1st and 10 at BU39 Sam Gibas rush for 3 yards to the BU42 (Jacob Lytle).
2nd and 7 at BU42 Jaran Roste rush for loss of 7 yards to the BU35, out-of-bounds (Jacob Lytle).
3rd and 14 at BU35 Jaran Roste pass complete to Andrew Cole for 14 yards to the BU49, 1ST DOWN BU (Ted Androli;Athen Ashton).
1st and 10 at BU49 Sam Gibas rush for loss of 5 yards to the BU44 (Tyler Grieves).



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2nd and 15 at BU44 Jaran Roste rush for 4 yards to the BU48 (Max Praschak;Drew Hahn).
3rd and 11 at BU48 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 52 yards to the UWRF0, 1ST DOWN BU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:25.
1st and GOAL at UWRF03 Bjorn Charles kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BU35 Bjorn Charles kickoff 42 yards to the UWRF23, Athen Ashton return 0 yards to the UWRF23, fumble forced by

TEAM, fumble by Athen Ashton recovered by UWRF Ashton Morrison at UWRF23.
Total 6 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 3:23

Bethel University 24-20 UW-River Falls

UW-River Falls at 05:16
1st and 10 at UWRF23 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 05:16.
1st and 10 at UWRF23 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Wickliff.
2nd and 10 at UWRF23 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Charlie Huschka.
3rd and 10 at UWRF23 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Wickliff for 9 yards to the UWRF32 (Nate Chau;Kyle Peach).
4th and 1 at UWRF32 Bobby Patterson punt 42 yards to the BU26, fair catch by Nic Jones.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:42

Bethel University at 04:34
1st and 10 at BU26 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 04:34.
1st and 10 at BU26 Sam Gibas rush for 5 yards to the BU31 (Max Praschak;Charlie Sanders).
2nd and 5 at BU31 Jaran Roste rush for 8 yards to the BU39, 1ST DOWN BU, out-of-bounds (Max Praschak).
1st and 10 at BU39 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to Andrew Cole (Calvin Rosen).
2nd and 10 at BU39 Sam Gibas rush for 8 yards to the BU47, out-of-bounds (Brandon Powers).
3rd and 2 at BU47 Jaran Roste pass complete to Sid Boros for 20 yards to the UWRF33, 1ST DOWN BU (D. Turner).
1st and 10 at UWRF33 Jaran Roste pass complete to Drew Larsen for 33 yards to the UWRF0, 1ST DOWN BU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

02:07.
1st and GOAL at UWRF03 Bjorn Charles kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BU35 Bjorn Charles kickoff 45 yards to the UWRF20, Athen Ashton return 15 yards to the UWRF35 (N. Hanson).
Total 6 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 2:27

Bethel University 31-20 UW-River Falls

UW-River Falls at 02:02
1st and 10 at UWRF35 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 02:02.
1st and 10 at UWRF35 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Traxler for 12 yards to the UWRF47, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Tavian Swanson).
1st and 10 at UWRF47 Ben Beckman rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Max Janes).
2nd and 7 at UWRF50 Sam Altena rush for 2 yards to the BU48 (Matt Feldick).
3rd and 5 at BU48 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Herink (Grant Friedlein).
4th and 5 at BU48 Bobby Patterson punt 37 yards to the BU11.
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Bethel University at 00:31
1st and 10 at BU11 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:31.
1st and 10 at BU11 Sam Gibas rush for 14 yards to the BU25, 1ST DOWN BU (Calvin Rosen;Brandon Powers).
1st and 10 at BU25 Sam Gibas rush for loss of 1 yard to the BU24 (Andy Metcalf).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 11 at BU24 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 11 at BU24 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to John Carlson.
3rd and 11 at BU24 Jaran Roste pass complete to Jon Pytlak for 6 yards to the BU30 (D. Turner).
4th and 5 at BU30 Dane Schumacher punt 40 yards to the UWRF30.
Total 4 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 1:33

UW-River Falls at 13:58
1st and 10 at UWRF30 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 13:58.
1st and 10 at UWRF30 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Charlie Huschka.
2nd and 10 at UWRF30 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Hohenstein for 9 yards to the UWRF39 (Michael Judd).
3rd and 1 at UWRF39 Sam Altena rush for 3 yards to the UWRF42, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Cale Ferrin).
1st and 10 at UWRF42 Luke Fugate rush for 2 yards to the UWRF44 (Kyle Peach).
2nd and 8 at UWRF44 Luke Fugate rush for loss of 2 yards to the UWRF42 (Kyle Peach).
3rd and 10 at UWRF42 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Herink for 22 yards to the BU36, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Tavian Swanson).
1st and 10 at BU36 Sam Altena rush for 1 yard to the BU35 (Mike Delich).
2nd and 9 at BU35 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Hohenstein.
3rd and 9 at BU35 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Wickliff.
4th and 9 at BU35 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Brett Wadman (Judson Williams).
Total 10 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 2:21

Bethel University at 11:37
1st and 10 at BU35 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 11:37.
1st and 10 at BU35 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to John Carlson.
2nd and 10 at BU35 PENALTY BU false start 5 yards to the BU30.
2nd and 15 at BU30 Jaran Roste pass complete to Sid Boros for 10 yards to the BU40 (Charlie Sanders).
3rd and 5 at BU40 Jaran Roste rush for 60 yards to the UWRF0, 1ST DOWN BU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:41.



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and GOAL at UWRF03 Bjorn Charles kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BU35 Bjorn Charles kickoff 47 yards to the UWRF18, Sam Altena return 22 yards to the UWRF40 (Dane Schumacher).
Total 3 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 0:56

Bethel University 38-20 UW-River Falls

UW-River Falls at 10:28
1st and 10 at UWRF40 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 10:28.
1st and 10 at UWRF40 Sam Altena rush for 4 yards to the UWRF44 (Jacob Burgoon).
2nd and 6 at UWRF44 Luke Fugate rush for 5 yards to the UWRF49 (Mike Delich).
3rd and 1 at UWRF49 Ben Beckman pass intercepted by Cale Ferrin at the UWRF47, Cale Ferrin return 1 yards to the UWRF46, out-of-

bounds.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:43

Bethel University at 09:45
1st and 10 at UWRF46 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 09:45.
1st and 10 at UWRF46 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to John Carlson.
2nd and 10 at UWRF46 Jaran Roste rush for 1 yard to the UWRF45 (Calvin Rosen).
3rd and 9 at UWRF45 Jaran Roste pass incomplete to Nic Jones.
4th and 9 at UWRF45 Jaran Roste punt 38 yards to the UWRF7.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:09

UW-River Falls at 08:36
1st and 10 at UWRF07 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 08:36.
1st and 10 at UWRF07 Tyler Blum rush for 14 yards to the UWRF21, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Cale Ferrin;Riley McCann).
1st and 10 at UWRF21 Ben Beckman pass complete to Brett Wadman for 6 yards to the UWRF27 (Cale Ferrin).
2nd and 4 at UWRF27 Tyler Blum rush for 1 yard to the UWRF28 (Jacob Burgoon).
3rd and 3 at UWRF28 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Herink for 9 yards to the UWRF37, 1ST DOWN UWRF (George Bolt).
1st and 10 at UWRF37 Tyler Blum rush for 4 yards to the UWRF41 (Tavian Swanson).
2nd and 6 at UWRF41 Timeout Bethel University, clock 07:00.
2nd and 6 at UWRF41 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Brett Wadman.
3rd and 6 at UWRF41 PENALTY UWRF false start 5 yards to the UWRF36.
3rd and 11 at UWRF36 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Traxler.
4th and 11 at UWRF36 Ben Beckman rush for 10 yards to the UWRF46 (Matt Feldick).
Total 8 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Bethel University at 07:00
1st and 10 at UWRF46 Mike Delich rush for no gain to the UWRF46 (Jacob Lytle).
2nd and 10 at UWRF46 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 06:41.
2nd and 10 at UWRF46 Mike Delich rush for 1 yard to the UWRF45 (Tyler Grieves).
3rd and 9 at UWRF45 Jaran Roste rush for 2 yards to the UWRF43 (Drew Hahn;Charlie Sanders).
4th and 7 at UWRF43 Jaran Roste punt 32 yards to the UWRF11, fair catch by Calvin Rosen.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:17

UW-River Falls at 04:24
1st and 10 at UWRF11 UW-RIVER FALLS drive start at 04:24.
1st and 10 at UWRF11 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Traxler for 25 yards to the UWRF36, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Jacob Hall).
1st and 10 at UWRF36 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Traxler.
2nd and 10 at UWRF36 Ben Beckman sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UWRF30 (Max Janes).
3rd and 16 at UWRF30 Ben Beckman rush for 17 yards to the UWRF47, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Jacob Hall;Trei Driskell).
1st and 10 at UWRF47 Ben Beckman sacked for loss of 9 yards to the UWRF38 (Max Janes).
2nd and 19 at UWRF38 Ben Beckman pass complete to Alex Hohenstein for 26 yards to the BU36, 1ST DOWN UWRF (Riley McCann).
1st and 10 at BU36 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Wickliff (Jacob Hall).
2nd and 10 at BU36 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Herink (Tavian Swanson).
3rd and 10 at BU36 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Hohenstein.
4th and 10 at BU36 Ben Beckman pass incomplete to Alex Wickliff (George Bolt).
Total 10 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 2:42

Bethel University at 01:42
1st and 10 at BU36 BETHEL UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:42.
1st and 10 at BU36 Sid Boros rush for 11 yards to the BU47, 1ST DOWN BU (Calvin Rosen).
1st and 10 at BU47 Sid Boros rush for 2 yards to the BU49 (A. Youngmark).
2nd and 8 at BU49 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:42

Bethel University 38-20 UW-River Falls


